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1 Kees Duyvesteyn NZ Cycling Project Ricoh Under 23 18 16 34 1st 25

2 Matt Zenovich Transport Engineering Velo South Elite 25 7 32 2nd 22

3 Michael Vink Mike Greer Homes Elite 4 22 26 3rd 20

4 Bailey O'Donnell Team Skoda Racing Under 19 25 25 4th 18

5 Jake Marryatt Blackmax Performance Under 23 22 22 5th 16

5 Richard Lawson Moore Stephens Markhams Elite 20 20 6th 14

6 Paul Odlin PKF Waterproofing Concepts Elite 20 20 7th 12

8 Josh Aldridge PKF Waterproofing Concepts Elite 7 12 19 8th 10

9 Hamish Keast Transport Engineering Velo South Under 19 18 18 9th 9

10 Ari Scott Team Skoda Racing Under 19 16 16 10th 8

11 Finn Fisher-Black Team Skoda Racing Under 19 14 14 11th 7

12 Jayden Kuijpers Team Skoda Racing Under 19 14 14 12th 6

13 John Wansink Blackmax Performance Under 23 12 12 13th 5

14 Keagan Hornblow Moore Stephens Markhams Under 19 10 10 14th 4

Calder Stewart Cycling Series 2018
Individual Points Classification - ELITE/UNDER 23/UNDER 19

14 Keagan Hornblow Moore Stephens Markhams Under 19 10 10 14th 4

15 Ioan Fuller TotalPOS Solutions Under 23 10 10 15th 3

16 Mike Phillips PKF Waterproofing Concepts Elite 9 9

17 Sam Horgan Mike Greer Homes Elite 9 9

18 Ben Robertson TotalPOS Solutions Elite 8 8

19 Theo Gilbertson NZ Cycling Project Ricoh Under 19 8 8

20 Corbin Strong Team Skoda Racing Under 19 6 6

21 Andrew Bidwell Blackmax Performance Under 19 6 6

22 Jordan Gilmore Central Benchmakers Wellbike Elite 5 5

23 Campbell Pithie Moore Stephens Markhams Under 23 5 5

24 Blake Tait Jones Central Benchmakers Wellbike Elite 4 4

25 Hugo Jones Mike Greer Homes Under 23 3 3

26 Ben Hamilton Team Skoda Racing Under 23 3 3
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1 Chris Karton Heartland Ricoh Cycling M35-44 20 25 45 1st 25

2 Blair Martin Cycle World Emersons M35-44 25 20 45 2nd 22

3 Glenn Rewi Christchurch Mitsubishi M35-44 22 22 44 3rd 20

4 Justin Stott Cycle World Emersons M35-44 12 18 30 4th 18

5 Wayne Smythe Team Thule Cycling M45-49 18 8 26 5th 16

6 Dean Fulton Freshchoice Richmond Pomeroys M35-44 10 14 24 6th 14

7 Tom Kaminsky Cycle World Emersons M35-44 9 9 18 7th 12

8 Geoffrey Taylor Kiwistyle Bike Tours M35-44 16 16 8th 10

9 Carl Smith Kiwistyle Bike Tours M35-44 16 16 9th 9

10 Warren Reedy Armitage Williams Blue M35-44 14 14 10th 8

11 Tom Lucas Freshchoice Richmond Pomeroys M35-44 12 12

12 Craig Domigan Cycle Surgery LASIK M35-44 10 10

13 Matthew Talbot Team Thule Cycling M35-44 8 8

Calder Stewart Cycling Series 2018
Individual Points Classification - MASTERS 35-44

13 Matthew Talbot Team Thule Cycling M35-44 8 8
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1 David Rowlands Christchurch Mitsubishi M45-49 25 25 50 1st 25

2 Justin Sims Armitage Williams Blue M45-49 20 20 40 2nd 22

3 Chris Heywood Freshchoice Richmond Pomeroys M45-49 14 22 36 3rd 20

4 Stuart Lowe Christchurch Mitsubishi M45-49 18 18 36 4th 18

5 Warrick Spence Freshchoice Richmond Pomeroys M45-49 22 10 32 5th 16

6 Blair Rouse Armitage Williams Gold M45-49 8 14 22 6th 14

7 Jeff Allan Heartland Ricoh Cycling M45-49 10 8 18 7th 12

8 Glenn Gould Heartland Ricoh Cycling M45-49 16 16 8th 10

9 Neil Cleghorn Armstrong Prestige Dunedin M45-49 16 16 9th 9

10 Steve Scott Christchurch Mitsubishi M45-49 12 12 10th 8

11 Scott McDonnell Heartland Ricoh Cycling M45-49 12 12

12 Chris Henderson Armstrong Prestige Dunedin M45-49 9 9

13 Alastair Duff Cycle Surgery LASIK M45-49 9 9

Calder Stewart Cycling Series 2018
Individual Points Classification - MASTERS 45-49

13 Alastair Duff Cycle Surgery LASIK M45-49 9 9

Calder Stewart Cycling Series 2018
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1 Chris Latta Cycle World Emersons M50+ 25 22 47 1st 25

2 Darrel Kircher Christchurch Mitsubishi M50+ 12 25 37 2nd 22

3 Phil Scott Kiwistyle Bike Tours M50+ 18 16 34 3rd 20

4 Paul Gough Cycle World Emersons M50+ 22 10 32 4th 18

5 Chris Harvey Armstrong Prestige Dunedin M50+ 14 12 26 5th 16

6 Michael Ferigo Team Thule Cycling M50+ 20 20 6th 14

7 Daryl Holliday Freschoice Richmond Pomeroys M50+ 20 20 7th 12

8 Greg Manson Cycle Surgery LASIK M50+ 10 9 19 8th 10

9 Geoff Keogh Armstrong Prestige Dunedin M50+ 18 18 9th 9

10 David Kent Cycle Surgery LASIK M50+ 16 16 10th 8

11 Craig Lange Armstrong Prestige Dunedin M50+ 14 14

12 Jeremy Heathfield Armitage Williams Gold M50+ 9 9

13 Tim Wilson Armitage Williams Blue M50+ 8 8

Calder Stewart Cycling Series 2018
Individual Points Classification - MASTERS 50+

13 Tim Wilson Armitage Williams Blue M50+ 8 8

14 Steve Kendall Team Thule Cycling M50+ 8 8
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1 Ella Harris Mike Greer Homes Women Senior W 20 20 40 1st 25

2 Annamarie Lipp Velo Project Under 19W 16 16 32 2nd 22

3 Kirsty McCallum Velo Project Senior W 18 14 32 3rd 20

4 Britney Kerr Mike Greer Homes Women Under 19W 7 22 29 4th 18

5 Ally Wollaston Velo Project Under 19W 25 25 5th 16

6 Kate McIlroy Lightworkx Photography Senior W 25 25 6th 14

7 Karen Fulton Freshchoice Richmond Pomeroys Senior W 6 18 24 7th 12

8 Sharlotte Lucas Velo Project Senior W 22 22 8th 10

9 Hannah Bartram Cycle Surgery Bartrams Under 19W 14 4 18 9th 9

10 Elyse Fraser Velo Project Senior W 5 10 15 10th 8

11 Lizzie Stannard Mike Greer Homes Women Senior W 12 12 11th 7

12 Connie O'Brien CNZ Development Women Under 19W 10 10 12th 6

13 Emma Smith Cycle Surgery Bartrams Senior W 9 9

Calder Stewart Cycling Series 2018
Individual Points Classification - ELITE W/UNDER 19W/W35+

13 Emma Smith Cycle Surgery Bartrams Senior W 9 9 13th 5

13 Helena Rikiti SIT Under 19W 9 9 14th 4

15 Mikayla Harvey Mike Greer Homes Women Senior W 9 9 15th 3

16 Niamh Fisher-Black Mike Greer Homes Women Under 19W 7 7

17 Kate Smith Mike Greer Homes Women Senior W 6 6

18 Jeannie Blakemore Cycle Surgery Bartrams W35+ 5 5

19 Kiri Atkin Lightworkx Photography Senior W 4 4

20 Fiona Humpheson Lightworkx Photography W35+ 3 3

21 Anna Smith Cycle Surgery Bartrams Senior W 3 3

Round 1 - No Points awarded for 7th and 10th places (Individual Women)
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1 Team Skoda Racing 10 12 6 28

2 Moore Stephens Markhams 8 10 2 20

3 Blackmax Performance 12 4 16

4 PKF Waterproofing Concepts 2 8 10

5 Transport Engineering Velo South 6 6

6 Mike Greer Homes 4 4

POINTS 1st 12, 2nd 10, 3rd 8 (calculated on 3rd team member to finish)

Yellow denotes winning team for that round

BONUS POINTS 1st 6, 2nd 4, 3rd 2 (calculated on first three individual placegetters overall)

Calder Stewart Cycling Series 2018
Team Points Classification - ELITE/UNDER 23/UNDER 19
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1 Christchurch Mitsubishi 12 6 12 6 36

2 Cycle World Emersons 10 4 10 24

3 Freshchoice Richmond Pomeroys 8 2 8 4 22

4 Heartland Ricoh Cycling 2 2

POINTS 1st 12, 2nd 10, 3rd 8 (calculated on 3rd team member to finish)

Yellow denotes winning team for that round

BONUS POINTS 1st 6, 2nd 4, 3rd 2 (calculated on first three individual placegetters overall)

Calder Stewart Cycling Series 2018
Team Points Classification - MASTERS COMBINED
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1 Velo Project 12 4 12 6 34

2 Mike Greer Homes Women 10 2 10 6 28

3 Cycle Surgery Bartrams 8 8 16

4 Lightworkx Photography 6 6

0

0

POINTS 1st 12, 2nd 10, 3rd 8 (calculated on 3rd team member to finish)

Yellow denotes winning team for that round

BONUS POINTS 1st 6, 2nd 4, 3rd 2 (calculated on first three individual placegetters overall)

Calder Stewart Cycling Series 2018
Team Points Classification - WOMEN/W35+/UNDER 19W

BONUS POINTS 1st 6, 2nd 4, 3rd 2 (calculated on first three individual placegetters overall)
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1 Matt Zenovich Transport Engineering Velo South Elite 15 15

2 Jono Stewart PKF Waterproofing Concepts Under 19 14 14

3 Jake Marryatt Blackmax Performance Under 23 12 12

4 Paul Odlin PKF Waterproofing Concepts Elite 9 9

4 Finn Fisher-Black Team Skoda Racing Under 19 9 9

6 Ben Robertson TotalPOS Solutions Elite 8 8

7 Michael Vink Mike Greer Homes Elite 7 7

8 Kees Duyvesteyn NZ Cycling Project Ricoh Under 23 6 6

9 Bailey O'Donnell Team Skoda Racing Under 19 5 5

10 Ari Scott Team Skoda Racing Under 19 3 3

10 Will Findlay Blackmax Performance Elite 3 3

12 Richard Lawson Moore Stephens Markhams Elite 2 2

13 Josh Hagerty Transport Engineering Velo South Under 23 1 1

13 Josh Aldridge PKF Waterproofing Concepts Elite 1 1

Calder Stewart Cycling Series 2018
Small Business Accounting KOM Points Classification - ELITE MEN

13 Josh Aldridge PKF Waterproofing Concepts Elite 1 1



NAME TEAM CATEGORY

R
O

U
N

D
 1

R
O

U
N

D
 2

R
O

U
N

D
 3

R
O

U
N

D
 4

R
O

U
N

D
 5

R
O

U
N

D
 6

R
O

U
N

D
 7

T
O

T
A
L

1 David Rowlands Christchurch Mitsubishi M45-49 15 15 30

2 Blair Martin Cycle World Emersons M35-44 12 7 19

3 Warrick Spence Freshchoice Richmond Pomeroys M45-49 9 3 12

4 Glenn Rewi Christchurch Mitsubishi M35-44 6 5 11

5 Chris Heywood Freshchoice Richmond Pomeroys M45-49 7 7

6 Justin Sims Armitage Williams Blue M45-49 3 3

6 Justin Stott Cycle World Emersons M35-44 3 3

8 Gary Erving Cycle Surgery LASIK M35-44 2 2

8 Craig Lange Team Thule Cycling M50+ 2 2

9 Steve Scott Christchurch Mitsubishi M45-49 1 1

Calder Stewart Cycling Series 2018
Small Business Accounting KOM Points Classification - MASTERS
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1 Kate McIlroy Lightworkx Photography Senior W 15 15

2 Ella Harris Mike Greer Homes Women Senior W 9 5 14

3 Sharlotte Lucas Velo Project Senior W 12 12

4 Kirsty McCallum Velo Project Senior W 6 2 8

5 Ally Wollaston Velo Project Under 19W 4 4

5 Kate Smith Mike Greer Homes Women Senior W 4 4

7 Annamarie Lipp Velo Project Under 19W 3 3

7 Lizzie Stannard Mike Greer Homes Women Senior W 3 3

Calder Stewart Cycling Series 2018
Small Business Accounting QOM Points Classification - WOMEN


